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Institutional Liaisons 
 

Emory University 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Lanny Liebeskind, Director, University Science Strategies chemll1@emory.edu  
	
  

Goizueta Business School:   
Maryam Alavi, Vice Dean Maryam_Alavi@bus.emory.edu 
Anand Swaminathan, Coordinator, Organization & Management aswamin@emory.edu  
 

Law School:   
Ani B. Satz, Associate Professor asatz@emory.edu    
 

Rollins School of Public Health 
Steve Culler, Department HP&M sculler@sph.emory.edu   
 

School of Medicine   
David Stephens, Vice President for Health Affairs Research dstep01@emory.edu   
 

School of Nursing 
Susan Shapiro, Assistant Dean, Strategic Clinical Initiatives susan.shapiro@emoryhealthcare.org  
 

Emory Healthcare  
William Bornstein, Chief Quality and Medical Officer wbornst@emory.edu  
 

Georgia Tech University 
William Todd, Executive Director for Health Care Initiatives Bill.Todd@scheller.gatech.edu  
Robert McGrath, Director, Georgia Tech Research Institute robert.mcgrath@gtri.gatech.edu  
 

Morehouse School of Medicine 
Elizabeth Ofili, Associate Dean, Clinical Research eofili@msm.edu  
 

Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta 
Paul Spearman, Chief Research Officer paul.spearman@emory.edu  
 

Grady Health System 
Guillermo Umpierrez, Chief, Endocrinology & Diabetes geumpie@emory.edu  
 

Georgia State University 
William Custer, 	
  Director of Center for Health Services Research wcuster@gsu.edu  
Andrew Butler, Assoc Dean for Research	
  School of Nursing & Health Professions	
  AndrewButler@gsu.edu  
 

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention  
William Pearson, Office of the Associate Director for Policy egi8@cdc.gov  
 

Kaiser-Permanente Center for Healthcare Research, SE 
Robert Davis, Director Robert.L.Davis@kp.org  
 

American Cancer Society 
Katherine Virgo PhD, MBA, Managing Director, Health Services Research Katherine.Virgo@cancer.org 
 

Atlanta Veterans Administration Medical CenterMC 
Michael Hart MD, Associate Chief of Staff for Research Michael.Hart3@va.gov 


